
 

Rocky Mountain Working Herding Club of Alberta  

Judging Schedule and Exhibitor Information 

Two Specialty Championship Shows 

July 16th and 17th, 2022 
 

Wet Noses Bed & Biscuit 

223042 Highway 24 (#324) Carseland, AB 

 

 

Location & Facility 
Go to www.wetnoses.ca and click on CONTACT for map and directions.  Look for the large Wet Noses Sign visible in the 

driveway from highway 24 just before the canal bridge.  Wet Noses is a 50-acre K9 Exclusive Facility.   

Dog Treats and Food will be available in the store. Dehydrated and RAW in stock. 

 

 Camping 

Camping is in a separate field from the conformation area and will be open from 3:00 pm onwards on Friday, July 15th.  

When you arrive at Wet Noses, the camping area is on your right hand side in a field north of the conformation rings – 

please drive slowly as our Obedience / Rally trials will be in progress and Obedience / Rally campers may still be in the 

camping area.  Please wait at the gate to the camping area and one of the club members or volunteers will check you in.  

Please clean up your camping area and dispose of your garbage in the dumpster located near the Porta-Potty.    

 

Benching 
Free Benching for the Conformation Specialty is available in the designated areas within the Conformation area.     

Please clean up your benching area and dispose of your garbage in the dumpster located near the Porta-Potty. 

Food 
A Food Truck will be at the show site on Friday – Sunday.  

General 

There will be no off-leash activity allowed on the premises except in designated areas after trial hours.  Dogs must be 
under control. Picking up after your dog and yourself is your responsibility - there is zero tolerance for waste left behind.  

If you are leaving any dog on the grounds for any reason, please leave your contact information highly visible at your 
camping area. 

 
The Rocky Mountain Working Herding Club of Alberta and Wet Noses Inc. will not be responsible for the loss or injury to 

any dog, person, or vehicle/belongings whether the result of an accident or other cause during the trial weekend. 
 

Thank you for entering our shows!!! We appreciate you abiding by ALL of these 
instructions. We wish to have a fun and enjoyable event for ALL! 

 



 

  



Saturday, July 16th, 2022 

Ring #1 – Group 3 (Working Dogs) Judge:  Joan Zielinski   Group Judging to Follow Last Breed 

Total 8:30 AM M VM F VF SM SF BM BF Exh Only 
10 Boxer 2 0 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 

4 Bullmastiff 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 

11 Doberman Pinscher 2 0 5 0 4 0 0 0 0 

3 Great Dane 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 

3 Mastiff 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 

23 Rottweiler 2 1 7 2 6 3 0 2 0 

5 Akita 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 

2 Alaskan Malamute 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 

11 Bernese Mountain Dog 2 0 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 

6 Canadian Eskimo Dog 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 Newfoundland 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 

3 Portuguese Water Dog 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 

Total 1:00 PM M VM F VF SM SF BM BF Exh Only 
7 Saint Bernard 1 0 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 

3 Samoyed 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 

3 Siberian Husky 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 

 92 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy          

 

Ring #2 – Group 7 (Herding Dogs) Judge:  Richard Fehler  Group Judging to Follow Last Breed  

Total 9:15 AM M VM F VF SM SF BM BF Exh Only 
1 Beauceron 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

3 Spanish Water Dog 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 Collie (Smooth) 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 

2 Border Collie 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

7 Australian Shepherd 2 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 

9 Belgian Shepherd Dog 5 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 

3 Bouvier des Flandres 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 

2 Collie (Rough) 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

5 Finnish Lapphund 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 

1 German Shepherd Dog 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

22 Shetland Sheepdog 6 1 9 0 2 4 0 0 0 

3 Old English Sheepdog 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 

 67 Dogs, 0 Baby Puppy          

General Specials will follow the completion of both groups judging.  Judge:  Joan Zielinski 

 

Summary:   Group 3 (Working Dogs):  92 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy 

Group 7 (Herding Dogs):  67 Dogs, 0 Baby Puppy 

Total:  159 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy 

 

  



Sunday, July 17th, 2022 

Ring #1 – Group 3 (Working Dogs) Judge:  Richard Fehler  Group Judging to Follow Last Breed  

Total 8:30 AM M VM F VF SM SF BM BF Exh Only 
21 Rottweiler 2 1 6 2 5 3 0 2 0 

3 Mastiff 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 

3 Great Dane 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 

6 Bullmastiff 0 0 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 

10 Boxer 2 0  4 1 3 0 0 0 0 

11 Doberman Pinscher 2 0 5 0 4 0 0 0 0 

3 Siberian Husky 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 

2 Samoyed 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 

7 Saint Bernard 1 0 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 

3 Portuguese Water Dog 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 

3 Newfoundland 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 

6 Canadian Eskimo Dog 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2 Alaskan Malamute 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 

5 Akita 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 

Total 1:00 PM M VM F VF SM SF BM BF Exh Only 
12 Bernese Mountain Dog 2 0 6 1 2 1 0 0 0 

 92 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy          

 

Ring #2 – Group 7 (Herding Dogs) Judge:  Joan Zielinski   Group Judging to Follow Last Breed  

Total 9:15 AM M VM F VF SM SF BM BF Exh Only 
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

1 Border Collie 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 Collie (Smooth) 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 

3 Spanish Water Dog 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1 Beauceron 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

1 German Shepherd Dog 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5 Finnish Lapphund 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 

2 Collie (Rough) 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

3 Bouvier des Flandres 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 

8 Belgian Shepherd Dog 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 

7 Australian Shepherd 2 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 

3 Old English Sheepdog 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 

28 Shetland Sheepdog 8 1 11 0 2 4 1 1 0 

 70 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy          

General Specials will follow the completion of both groups judging.  Judge:  Richard Fehler 

 

Summary:   Group 3 (Working Dogs):  92 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy 

Group 7 (Herding Dogs):  70 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 

Total:  162 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy 


